SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 12.1b

Meeting Date : November 3, 2011

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

OO0~

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale:  N/A

Financial Considerations : N/A

Documents Attached:

1) Personnel transactions dated November 3, 2011

Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A
Submitted by : Jess Serna, Chief Human Resources Officer
Approved by : Jonathan P. Raymond, Superintendent
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LAUREN

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
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November 3, 2011

Counselor, High School HJ WEST CAMPUS 7/1/2011
Teacher, Middle School SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Counselor, High School UNASSIGNED 7/1/2011
Counselor, High School GEO WASHINGTON CARVER 7/1/2011
Teacher, High School HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2011

Teacher, Elementary Spec Sut OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  10/7/2011
Teacher, Resource, Special Ed MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  7/1/2011

Teacher, K-8 LEONARDO da VINCI ELEMENTARY  9/26/2011
School Nurse CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 7/1/2011
Teacher, Resource, Special Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  8/31/2011
Teacher, High School JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 10/3/2011
School Nurse HEALTH SERVICES 7/1/2011
Teacher, Traveling Music MUSIC SECTION 7/1/2011
School Nurse HEALTH SERVICES 7/1/2011
Teacher, K-8 CALEB GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY 7/1/2011
Teacher, Middle School UNASSIGNED 9/26/2011

Teacher, Childrens Center CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 9/30/2011
Teacher, Childrens Center CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 9/30/2011

Teacher, Middle School SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Counselor, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Teacher, Elementary FREEPORT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Teacher, High School UNASSIGNED 7/1/2011
Teacher, High School UNASSIGNED 9/26/2011
Counselor, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Counselor, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2011
Teacher, Spec Ed DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  7/1/2011
Teacher, Spec Ed DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8/31/2011
Teacher, Elementary MARK HOPKINS ELEMENTARY SCHC 9/30/2011
Teacher, Resource, Special Ed FATHER K.B. KENNY CHARTER 9/28/2011

Teacher, Adult Ed, Hourly NEW SKILLS & BUSINESS ED. CTR  10/17/2011
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Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions

November 3, 2011

GEORGE A Teacher, Elementary
ANDREA A Teacher, High School
CHRISTINE A Teacher, Elementary
CHELSEY A Teacher, Elementary
CHELSEY A Teacher, Elementary
MATTHEW A

SUSAN A Teacher, Elementary
GABRIELLE B Site Instruction Coordinator
AMBER B Teacher, Spec Ed

RHILDA B Site Instruction Coordinator
ERIC A Teacher, Adult Ed, Hourly
RHONDA R Teacher, Adult Ed, Hourly
Description

Zero Year Probationary

Permanent

First Year Probationary

Second Year Probationary

Temporary Contract

Long Term Temporary

Short Term Temporary

Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated
Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated

JOHN STILL ELEMENTARY
ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY
C.P.HUNTINGTON ELEMENTARY
C.P.HUNTINGTON ELEMENTARY

Teacher, Resource, Special EdROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL

CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY

FERN BACON BASIC MIDDLE
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NEW SKILLS & BUSINESS ED. CTR
NEW SKILLS & BUSINESS ED. CTR

10/7/2011
8/31/2011
8/31/2011
6/15/2011
10/3/2011
10/7/2011

9/1/2011

7/1/2011
9/6/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011

10/16/2011
12/16/2011
12/31/2011
6/30/2011
6/14/2012
6/30/2012
12/23/2011

10/7/2011
10/21/2011
10/7/2011
10/13/2011
10/14/2011



CLASSIFIED 11/03/2011
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Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
November 3, 2011

CAROLINE WENZEL ELEMENTARY

ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOO

JOHN D SLOAT BASIC ELEMENTARY

JOHN D SLOAT BASIC ELEMENTARY

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS/OPERATIONS

WOODBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite

MARLA Q School Community Liaison ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL
DENISE B Inst Aid, Comp Lab MARTIN L. KING JR ELEMENTARY
NNAMDI B Educational Assistant JOHN MORSE THERAPEUTIC
NEIL B Warehouse Worker DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
YOLANDA R Teacher Assistant, Bilingual

CLAUDIA B Teacher Assistant, Bilingual

RICARDO B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
MARLANA B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
ELIZABETH B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
SAM B Inst Aid, Spec Ed ENGINEERING AND SCIENCES HS
MARIA Q Youth Services Specialist YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

LEE Q Instructional Aide

SONG Q Teacher Assistant, Bilingual WILLIAM LAND ELEMENTARY
KRISTIN Q Instructional Aide

ELIZABETH B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
VERONICA B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
KEVIN B Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
RICHARD B Inst Aid, Spec Ed C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
DWAYNE A Custodian

CAROLINA A Clerk Il JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY
LINDA B Parent Advisor

SUSAN B Office Tchnen I SAM BRANNAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
SARA A Inst Aid, Spec Ed LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
CASEY A Inst Aid, Spec Ed

MONTANYA B Inst Aid, Spec Ed TAHOE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MAURA 0 Inst Aid, Spec Ed

JULIAN Q Inst Aid, Spec Ed CESAR CHAVEZ INTERMEDIATE
RONALD A Electrician FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

BegDate EndDate
7/1/2011 10/20/2011
9/5/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012
9/28/2011 6/30/2012

10/12/2011 6/30/2012

10/19/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012
10/3/2011 6/30/2012
9/27/2011 6/30/2012
9/28/2011 6/30/2012
9/30/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/20/2011 6/30/2012
10/4/2011 6/30/2012

10/20/2011 11/30/2011

10/10/2011 6/30/2012
10/3/2011 6/30/2012
10/3/2011 6/30/2012

10/18/2011 6/30/2012
10/7/2011 6/30/2012

10/17/2011 6/30/2012

10/18/2011 6/30/2012

10/10/2011 6/30/2012



Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
November 3, 2011

LEE KATIE A Inst Aid, Spec Ed FERN BACON BASIC MIDDLE 10/1/2011 6/30/2012
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DAT
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WUNGAR
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VALERIE

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
November 3, 2011
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Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Attendant
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver

Job Developer, Employment : NEW SKILLS & BUSINESS ED. CTR

Bus Driver

Inst Aide Child Dev
Teacher Assistant, Bilingual
Safe Schools Technician

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY

SAFE SCHOOLS OFFICE

10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/7/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
10/1/2011
9/30/2011

10/17/2011
10/24/2011

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
10/31/2011
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
10/31/2011
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
1/31/2012
6/30/2012



LUTHER
HANKARD
MURPHEY
GARCIA
SHINTAKU
KOLOAMATANGI
PARK

REID

LEAVES

AMANDA
ELENA
LORIE
MARIA
ADRIANA
VEISINIA
JENNIFER
GARY

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
November 3, 2011

HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY
FERN BACON BASIC MIDDLE
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT
AWARREN McCLASKEY ADULT
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

Inst Aid, Spec Ed

School Office Manager I
Linked Learning Pgm Tech
Instructional Aide

Inst Aid, Spec Ed

Campus Monitor

Office Tchnen I

HVAC Technician
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9/1/2011
9/8/2011
9/26/2011
9/1/2011
10/17/2011
9/6/2011
10/14/2011
7/1/2011

9/30/2011
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
1/31/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012





